
H.4.2 BOARD OF GOVERNORS OP THE FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM 
(For Immediate Release) June 25, 1952 

CONDITION OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS IN LEADING CITIES 

The condition statement of weekly reporting member banks in leading cities 
shows the following principal changes for the week ended June 18: Increases of 
$578 million in loans, $347 million in holdings of United States Government securi-
ties, $1,118 million in reserve balances with Federal Reserve Banks, $722 million 
in demand deposits adjusted, $943 million in United States Government deposits, and 
$492 million in demand deposits credited to domestic banks. 

Comsie*«lal, industrial, and agricultural loans increased in all but two dis-
tricts and a total of $258 million at all reporting member banks; the principal in-
creases were $152 million in New York City, $30 million in the Chicago District, 
$21 million in the Cleveland District, and $16 million in the San Francisco District 
Changes according to industry are available in another press release. Loans to 
brokers and dealers for purchasing or carrying United States Government and other 
securities increased $68 million. Loans to banks increased $198 million. "Other 
loans" increased $45 million. 

Holdings of Treasury bills increased $72 million in the Chicago District out-
side of Chicago, $66 million in the San Francisco District, and $45 million in the 
Boston District, and they decreased $43 million in Chicago; there was a net increase 
of $164 million at all reporting member banks. Holdings of United States Government 
bonds increased $44 million in the Chicago District, $38 million in New York City, 
$26 million in the Philadelphia District, and a total of $180 million at all report-
ing member banks. Holdings of "other securities" increased $119 million, largely 
in New York City. 

Demand deposits adjusted increased $587 million in New York City, $100 million 
in the Cleveland District, $68 million in the Boston District, and $64 million in 
the Philadelphia District, but they decreased $132 million in the Chicago District, 

A summary of assets and liabilities of reporting member banks follows: 

June 
18, 
1952 

Increase or 
decrease ainne June 

18, 
1952 

June 11, 
1952 

June 20, 
1951 

A S S E T S (In millions of dollars) 

Loans and investments - total 75,000 +1,044 +4,566 
Loans - net 39,257 + 578 +2,580 
Loans - gross 35,809 + 579 +2,676 

Commercial, industrial, and agricultural loans 20,776 + 258 +1,560 
Loans to brokers and dealers 
for purchasing or carrying: 

26 U. S, Government obligations 559 + 26 + 324 
Other securities 1,218 + 42 + 182 

Other loans for purchasing or carrying: 
1,218 

U# S. Government obligations 102 + 10 - 23 
Other securities 552 - 7 - 45 

Real estate loans 5,703 + 7 + 179 
Loans to banks 618 + 198 + 134 
Other loans 6,281 + 45 + 365 

U, S. Government securities - total 32,407 + 347 +1,221 
treasury bills 4,020 + 164 +1,220 
(Treasury certificates of indebtedness 3,706 + 14 +2,124 
Treasury notes 5,937 11 -1,395 
U, S, bonds 18:744 + 180 - 728 

Other securities 7,336 + 119 + 765 
Reserves with Federal Reserve Banks 15,809 +1,118 +1,296 
Cash in vault 942 - 48 + 99 
Balances with domestic banks 2,532 + 169 + 58 

L I A B I L I T I E S 
Demand deposits adjusted 53,924 + 722 +3,049 
Time•deposits except Government 16,865 + 29 +1,164 
U. S, Government deposits 3,373 + 943 - 329 
Interbank demand deposits; Domestic banks 10,262 + 492 + 931 

Foreign banks 1,243 - 2 - 46 
Borrowings 1,056 + 5 + 658 

Debits to demand deposit accounts, except interbank 
and U, S. Government accounts, during week 33,114 Digitized for FRASER 
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E.4.2(a) ASSETS AMD LIABILITIES OF WEEKLY R^ORTIHg MEI»ffiER BANKS IN LEADING CITIESr June 18, 1952 
Total 
All 

Districts 

. F e : d e r a 1 R ; e s e r • v e D l i s t . r i c t Total 
All 

Districts 
Boston 

New 
York 

Phila-
delphia 

Cleve-
land 

Rich-
mond 

Atlanta Chicago 
St. 
Louis 

Minne-
apolis 

Kansas 
City Dallas San 

Francisco 

A S S E T S (In millions of dollars) 

Loans and investments - total 75,000 3,420 24,016 3,005 5,377 3,040 2,776 10,385 2,4l6 1,320 3,037 2,892 13,316 
Loans - net# 35,257 1,601 12,307 1,422 2,326 1,209 1,113 3,901 1,221 598 1,232 1,538 6,789 
Commercial, industrial, and agr'l loans 20,776 987 8,140 804 1,424 564 639 2,574 624 311 802 1,046 2,861 
Loans to brokers and dealers for 
purchasing or carrying: 

449 62 U. S. Government obligations 559 7 449 15 18 4 • - - 62 2 - - 2 
Other securities 1,218 13 989 38 27 7 14 80 10 2 7 10 21 

Other loans for purchasing or carrying: 
U. S. Government obligations 102 4 25 2 9 11 11 17 4 1 5 7 6 
Other securities 552 19 215 8 62 46 25 58 14 7 15 55 28 

Real estate loans 5,703 249 780 138 426 247 91 485 247 119 168 114 2,639 
Loans to banks 6l8 55 303 27 15 9 8 85 43 8 8 11 46 
Other loans 6,281 297 1,608 4l8 390 337 345 610 293 159 238 312 1,274 

U. S. Government securities - total 32,407 1,547 9,242 1,209 2,543 1,599 1,415 5,506 1,000 578 1,491 1,184 5,093 
Treasury bills 4,020 211 1,243 113 305 269 123 6o4 123 84 362 214 369 
Treasury certificates of indebtedness 3,706 186 745 107 413 165 274 696 175 62 248 165 470 
Treasury notes 5,937 191 1,512 158 501 276 357 1,088 157 117 290 177 1,113 
U. S. bonds 18,744 959 5,742 831 1,324 889 661 3,118 545 315 591 628 3,141 

Other securities 7,336 272 2,467 374 508 232 248 978 195 144 314 170 1,434 

Reserves with Federal Reserve Banks 15,809 599 6,323 553 981 589 510 2,311 445 235 580 558 2,125 
Cash in vault 942 63 247 47 88 74 47 110 34 14 39 43 136 
Balances with domestic banks 2,532 95 138 118 157 188 231 344 133 97 332 448 251 
Other assets - net 1,441 94 571 56 83 55 60 97 32 18 42 75 258 

L I A B I L I T I E S 

Demand deposits adjusted 53,924 2,786 18,977 2,367 3,867 2,406 2,086 6,906 1,567 836 2,175 2,377 7,574 
Time deposits except Govt, 16,865 551 2,865 428 1,443 620 551 2,795 485 244 450 468 5,965 
U. S. Government deposits 3,373 l4l 969 147 220 151 116 759 116 104 164 88 398 
Interbank demand deposits; Domestic banks 10,262 308 3,113 425 521 448 584 1,707 621 348 901 744 542 

Foreign banks 1,243 33 1,024 13 8 8 8 45 3 3 2 9 87 
Borrowings 1,056 1 559 17 42 22 14 106 24 17 63 15 176 
Other liabilities 1,988 78 1,160 39 63 32 38 98 29 21 27 32 371 

CAPITAL ACCOUNTS 7,013 373 2,628 343 522 259 227 831 215 111 248 283 973 

Debits to demand deposit accounts, except 
interbank and U. S. Govt, accounts 33,114 1,118 15,100 1,101 1,825 1,095 999 4,407 851 576 1,139 1,037 3,866 

r Individual loan items are reported gross, i.e., before deduction of valuation reserves. 
999 
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